
Financial Management Division
DDC-RM

John Kurtz, DSN 977-8989
jkurtz@ddc.dla.mil

Administrative Support Office
DDC-R

Susan Beegle, DSN 977-6200
sbeegle@ddc.dla.mil

Financial Liaison Division
DDC-RF

Sharon Shaffer, DSN 977-5888
sshaffer@ddc.dla.mil

Office of the Director
DDC-R

Michael Yost, DSN 977-8488
myost@ddc.dla.mil

Directorate of Distribution Financial Management  
(DDC-R)

Directorate of Distribution Financial Management  
(DDC-R)



Financial Planning & Budgeting Team
Ben Danilowicz
 DSN 977-4767

bdanilowicz@ddc.dla.mil

Financial Policy & Systems Team
Ernie Whitehouse

 DSN 977-5799
ewhitehouse@ddc.dla.mil

Financial Management Division
DDC-RM

John Kurtz, DSN 977-8989
jkurtz@ddc.dla.mil

Financial Management Division  
(DDC-RM)

Financial Management Division  
(DDC-RM)



Accountants
Depot Support
(Payroll, TDY, Cost,
Accounts Payable)

Financial Liaison Division
DDC-RF

Sharon Shaffer, DSN 977-5888
sshaffer@ddc.dla.mil

Financial Liaison Division  
(DDC-RF)

Financial Liaison Division  
(DDC-RF)



Puget Sound, WA

DDC DISTRIBUTION SITESDDC DISTRIBUTION SITES

Oklahoma City, OK
Barstow, CA

San Antonio, TX
Corpus Christi, TX

Hill UTMcClellan, CA
San Joaquin, CA

Cherry Point, NC

Memphis, TN

Anniston, AL
Warner Robins, GA

Albany, GA

Jacksonville, FL

Susquehanna, PA

Tobyhanna, PA

Columbus, OH

Norfolk, VARichmond,VA
Depot & Mapping

San Diego, CA

Red River, TX
Yokosuka, 
Japan

Pearl Harbor, HI

Europe

Headquarters

Depots

Premium Service Site



MSO San Diego

MSO Hawaii

RMA
MSO Norfolk

MSO Tampa

MSO Panama

MSO Germany

MSO Naples
MSO Atsugi

MSO 
Yokosuka

MSO Bahrain
MSO Korea

Unmanned Map Support Offices

Manned Map Support Offices

DDC MAP SUPPORT OFFICESDDC MAP SUPPORT OFFICESDDC MAP SUPPORT OFFICES


